2025 CMAS World Championship

- . - Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
& e/ v koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
50 m SF Men
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E. TIME
Masters M80+
1 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 36.00
Masters M70+
1 SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 WM70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 30.04
2 GRAMMATICOS Basile FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP 30.00
3 MATSUYAMA Shigeru JPN 1950 M70+ MATSUYAMA 29.03
Masters M60+
1 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 30.00
2 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 30.00
3 CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 28.00
4 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 27.00
5 BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.69
6 STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 26.12
Masters M50+
1 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.00
2 MITSUI Takeshi JPN 1969 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 22.90
3 MARGALNIKOV Dmitri EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 22.50
4 LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 22.00
5 MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 21.75
6 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 21.63
7 ETIENNE Frederic FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB 21.50
8 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 21.00
9 SADOREV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 21.00
10 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 21.00
11 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 21.00
12 MONGE AROCENA Patxi ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 20.30
13 ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 20.00
14 ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS 20.00
15 MERKURI Maksim EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 19.20
Masters M40+
1 YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 20.45
2 TSOUROUNAKIS loannis GRE 1984 M40+ TSOUROUNAKIS 20.00
3 RUIZ MARTIN Carlos ESP 1977 M40+ CN L'HOSPITALET 18.66
4 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 18.50
5 YAO XIANG Lim SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE 18.05
6 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS 18.00
Masters M30+
1 BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 21.05
2 KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 20.90
3 HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 19.31
4 AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC 19.00
5 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 18.90
6 VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC 18.40
7 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 18.10
8 MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 17.50
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 1
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

CMAS
50 m SF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 1
14 JUN 2025 - 9:15

Heat 1
1 Laz6W8r SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 36.00
2 dO7CWha MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 30.00
3 elwobxi GRAMMATICOS Basile FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP 30.00
4 13h63aL CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 28.00
5 tknXDEA MATSUYAMA Shigeru JPN 1950 M70+ MATSUYAMA 29.03
6 cmdwvi7 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 30.00
7 BGS2ayS SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 30.04

Heat 2
1 NKC77IV BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.69
2 GiAA8VR SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.00
3 sogJ63u MARGALNIKOV Dmitri EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 22.50
4  aMUKCdf MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 21.75
5 3RGX9Ry LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 22.00
6 g6RGgcp MITSUI Takeshi JPN 1969 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 22.90
7 jGQ6eco STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 26.12
8 MVEHeRs MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 27.00

Heat 3
1 SSpjlP4 ETIENNE Frederic FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB 21.50
2 Uu6oox8 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 21.00
3 Q4wgeBA SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 21.00
4 4Z4netH KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 MB30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 20.90
5 t1Kndv7 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 21.00
6 SmkmWzA KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 21.00
7 osj6RCy BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 21.05
8 GEZeVic ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 21.63

Heat 4
1 kykBOxt MONGE AROCENA Patxi ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 20.30
2 89mRCdo TSOUROUNAKIS loannis GRE 1984 M40+ TSOUROUNAKIS 20.00
3 4R9HFFI HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 19.31
4 xXtyvay AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC 19.00
5 210GdYW MERKURI Maksim EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 19.20
6 UnNvnOM ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 20.00
7  zzEQUMW ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS 20.00
8 1CGGB|N YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 20.45

Heat 5
1 q88msoX RUIZ MARTIN Carlos ESP 1977 M40+ CNL'HOSPITALET 18.66
2 8rW9NcJ VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 MS30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 18.40
3  9zpQkKW YAO XIANG Lim SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE 18.05
4  wgCOvfb MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 17.50
5 RmroWor RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS 18.00
6 pfhZufu AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 18.10
7 VvkVEoOo MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 18.50
8 Y8ZWkm3 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 18.90

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 1
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . A Y
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
50 m SF Women
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E. TIME
Masters M70+
1 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 30.00
Masters M60+
1 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 34.71
2 STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 33.61
3 TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 32.89
4 KITAKOJI Yuko JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 29.00
5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 26.05
6 JACQUEMART Valerie FRA 1964 M60+ AVCSM 25.11
7 OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 M60+ OLEC 23.00
Masters M50+
1 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
2 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 32.60
3 BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 31.13
4 HENSLER Priscilla AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 30.65
5 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 28.44
6 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 27.00
7 IATRIDOU Rampea GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU 26.19
8 LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONIMAS 26.08
9 FUKUDA Miho JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 25.00
10 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 25.00
Masters M40+
1 TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 30.00
2 RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sania CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 29.99
3 MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 26.00
4 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 26.00
5 LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 25.66
6 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 24.01
7 MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 24.00
8 MOZO SUMPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 23.51
9 DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 23.23
10 SUNDKVIST Oxana SWE 1977 M40+ SUNDKVIST 23.00
11 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 22.50
Masters M30+
1 KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 28.82
2 LANGIN Jana GER 1994 WM30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 28.46
3 GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 22.77
4 CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 22.32
5 KTENA Sofia GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC 18.81
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 2
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2025 CMAS World Championship

- - - v .
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
50 m SF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT  TEAM E.TIME
Event 2
14 JUN 2025
Heat 1
3 Wp3EmP2 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

4 8p4e0Gh STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 33.61

5 ZkGcjse YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 34.711
Heat 2

1 idzZWLUD TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 32.89

2 yfhK9Qe BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 31.13

3 FTbUoYV TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 30.00

4 NRpGOMP RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 29.99

5 pnwlaeB ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 30.00

6 ZilezsqW HENSLER Priscilla AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 30.65

7 8wTaSV7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 32.60
Heat 3

1 AO1RQTy KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 28.82

2 2VkUKgh POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 28.44

3 k2d6nnX IATRIDOU Rampea GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU 26.19

4 L5rMzm5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 26.05

5 WIloYt4j LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONI MAS 26.08

6 by4tdRr BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 27.00

7 988yBEt LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 28.46

8 O0PQtyRc KITAKOJI Yuko JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 29.00
Heat 4

1 BUhEdGy SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 26.00

2 fxilpYn JACQUEMART Valerie FRA 1964 M60+ AVCSM 25.11

3 Wsihi0v ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 25.00

4 ujSnuBC MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 24.00

5 1K93a35 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 24.01

6 rRox0Xh FUKUDA Miho JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 25.00

7 xAYTINV LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 25.66

8 gjo01HU MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 26.00
Heat 5

1 gfrdMgO DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 23.23

2 DDVmoxx SUNDKUVIST Oxana SWE 1977 M40+ SUNDKVIST 23.00

3 x1UiLtr GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2250

4 10S71V7 KTENA Sofia GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 18.81

5 xQbmDwe CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC 22.32

6 ynB1jrR GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 22,77

7 zKCZALj OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 M60+ OLEC 23.00

8 8xGMyiv MOZO SUpPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 23.51

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 2
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2025 CMAS World Championship

- . - Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
& e/ v koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
100 m BF Men
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E. TIME
Masters M80+
1 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 1:31.00
Masters M70+
1 SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 WM70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:16.08
2 YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 1:14.71
3 ERRICO Bruno ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 1:08.49
Masters M60+
1 FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:05.06
2 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:05.00
3 KOOSKORA Olev EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:03.22
4 PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios GRE 1965 M60+ PERISTERIDIS 1:03.00
5 D'ANTONIO Costantino ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 1:01.89
6 AHMED MOMTAZ Osama EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:00.39
7 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 1:00.00
8 KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH 59.50
9 GARCIA Cayetano USA 1962 M60+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 58.65
10 BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 58.24
11 BESSE Damien FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO 57.00
12 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 55.50
13 SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 55.00
14 NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 M60+ CSAKB 51.81
Masters M50+
1 REINA CLAVIJO Yesid COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 59.68
2 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 59.20
3 WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 58.63
4 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 57.24
5 AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO 56.00
6 SADOREV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 53.00
7 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 50.70
Masters M40+
1 KIRIAKIDIS Eystratios GRE 1985 M40+ KIRIAKIDIS
2 AUSTIN Michael AUS 1985 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:09.22
3 LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:08.76
4 BOBKOWSKI Maciej POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 1:01.00
5 KOKOLINAKIS Michalis GRE 1985 M40+ KOKOLINAKIS 1:00.00
6 PANTOULAS Epameinondas GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS 56.12
7 ALAJMI Mohammad KUW 1983 M40+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 52.00
8 SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 52.00
9 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 51.00
10 RAMSES EBBO Sherif EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 50.02
11 GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 49.80
12 TSUNAKI Takatoshi JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 48.81
13 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS 48.53
Masters M30+
1 PASCAL Florent Maxime FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB 1:05.56
2 GNIBA Adam POL 1986 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 53.90
3 ALAJMI Suwayed KUW 1990 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 53.00
4 NONOYAMA Ryohei JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 51.82
5 ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem ESP 1995 M30+ CN L'HOSPITALET 50.67
6 CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO 48.95
7 YAMAGUCHI Shun JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 48.80
8 PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 47.92
9 TSONTOS Efstratios GRE 1990 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 47.22
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 3
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ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
10 PICCOLO Valerio ITA 1987 M30+ PICCOLO 46.79
11 NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB 46.51
12 MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 46.10
13 SKARLAT Oleksandr UKR 1995 M30+ SKARLAT 46.00
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 3
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chiogo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 5 &
&£ 004 » koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
100 m BF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 3
14 JUN 2025
Heat 1
3 KGDLFPD KIRIAKIDIS Eystratios GRE 1985 M40+ KIRIAKIDIS
4 BGS2ayS SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:16.08
5 Laz6W8r SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 1:31.00
Heat 2
1 AXjjo78 AUSTIN Michael AUS 1985 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:09.22
2 fPe9AsW ERRICO Bruno ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 1:08.49
3 xcVBioo FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:05.06
4 yk2XFj9 KOOSKORA Olev EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:03.22
5 MVEHeRs MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:05.00
6 yncbvqg9 PASCAL Florent Maxime FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB 1:05.56
7 izm718W LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:08.76
8 NIL7cSv YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 1:14.71
Heat 3
1 M7a4YEn D'ANTONIO Costantino ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 1:01.89
2 mb5qgQrdc AHMED MOMTAZ Osama EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:00.39
3 UuTIwTN1 KOKOLINAKIS Michalis GRE 1985 M40+ KOKOLINAKIS 1:00.00
4 SvLmchV KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH 59.50
5 QQ7IFDE REINA CLAVIJO Yesid COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 59.68
6 dO7CWha MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 1:00.00
7 KzFhUJO BOBKOWSKI Maciej POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 1:01.00
8 ZKqal37 PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios GRE 1965 M60+ PERISTERIDIS 1:03.00
Heat 4
1 KhPcnYV GARCIA Cayetano USA 1962 M60+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 58.65
2 xlkz43w BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 58.24
3 9po8auy BESSE Damien FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO 57.00
4 Q8IX6sA AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO 56.00
5 6w4CzSx PANTOULAS Epameinondas GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS 56.12
6 sqW9zDw STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 57.24
7 HB34HqG WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 58.63
8 ¢x9nBhQ SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 59.20
Heat 5
1 ypZVs0G SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 55.00
2 Uu6oox8 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 53.00
3 IQEhMZL SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 52.00
4 FnQrg9b NONOYAMA Ryohei JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 51.82
5 vGc18nW ALAJMI Mohammad KUW 1983 M40+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 52.00
6 4E8pWtP ALAJMI Suwayed KUW 1990 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 53.00
7 3JfDhC5 GNIBA Adam POL 1986 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 53.90
8 cfllwi2 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 55.50
Heat 6
1 1769m84 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 51.00
2 BbOknFU ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem ESP 1995 M30+ CN L'HOSPITALET 50.67
3 ntP9CVC GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 49.80
4 pe7xIhT TSUNAKI Takatoshi JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 48.81
5 BGKrFx9 CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO 48.95
6 ECAWwy3 RAMSES EBBO Sherif EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 50.02
7 Q4wgeBA SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 50.70
8 anZ7qgaX NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 M60+ CSAKB 51.81
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 3
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LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM

Heat 7
1 RmroWor RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS
2 kEo000S1 TSONTOS Efstratios GRE 1990 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC
3 JmmCOqz NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB
4 TL7kW9x SKARLAT Oleksandr UKR 1995 M30+ SKARLAT
5 wgCOvfb MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC
6 POTbbXw PICCOLO Valerio ITA 1987 M30+ PICCOLO
7 Mvg29Y1 PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO
8 VvKGvcfZ YAMAGUCHI Shun JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

E.TIME

48.53
47.22
46.51
46.00
46.10
46.79
47.92
48.80

Event 3
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
&0/ ¥ koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
100 m BF Women
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Masters M70+
1 KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona EGY 1954 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 1:33.51
2 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:18.67
Masters M60+
1 CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 1:34.00
2 JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:16.00
3 STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 1:12.09
4 HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:11.40
5 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:05.46
6 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 1:05.00
Masters M50+
1 STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI 1:14.09
2 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 1:13.66
3 HENSLER Priscilla AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:10.69
4 D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 1:10.00
5 MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 1:10.00
6 LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONI MAS 1:05.03
7 VINCZE Beata Edina HUN 1971 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 1:05.00
8 PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:03.60
9 ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:03.57
Masters M40+
1 STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU
2 SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:34.77
3 TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 1:16.00
4 FOURAKIS Katerina GRE 1977 M40+ FOURAKIS 1:15.56
5 RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 1:13.29
6 APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 1:12.00
7 ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 1:08.00
8 MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 1:08.00
9 KANEDA Yuko JPN 1977 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:05.00
10 CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 1:01.90
11 MOZO SUMPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 1:01.55
12 MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 1:00.00
13 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 59.00
14 BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 54.47
Masters M30+
1 KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 1:26.00
2 SHAAT Ghada EGY 1988 M30+ ELBAHARY ELYOUNANY SC 1:12.48
3 PIPERIGKOU Zoi GRE 1989 M30+ PIPERIGKOU 1:10.00
4 VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 1:10.00
5 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 MS30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:10.00
6 KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 1:08.00
7 LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:06.74
8 ASHKANANI Zainab KUW 1994 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 1:05.00
9 BOWDEN Nicole AUS 1990 M30+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:02.81
10 KOVALCHUK Yuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:00.02
11 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 MB30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 58.40
12 EZZELDIN ABDELHAMID Aya EGY 1988 M30+ ELGHABA SPORTING CLUB 58.00
13 SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 57.00
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 4
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

CMAS
100 m BF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 4
14 JUN 2025
Heat 1
3 vh2H1vN SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:34.77
4 5JnLobC KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona EGY 1954 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 1:33.51
5 ScE3mNk CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 1:34.00
6 bgEIOlg STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU
Heat 2
1 pnwlaeB ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:18.67
2 odwysiM JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:16.00
3 XVvUi4N STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI 1:14.09
4 NRpGOMP RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 1:13.29
5 8wTaSVv7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 1:13.66
6 33ltfry FOURAKIS Katerina GRE 1977 M40+ FOURAKIS 1:15.56
7 FTbUoYV TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 1:16.00
8 biINVN7s KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 1:26.00
Heat 3
1 8p4e0Gh STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 1:12.09
2 YOlawHi HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:11.40
3 asOmmdP VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 1:10.00
4 zP3LSkW PIPERIGKOU Zoi GRE 1989 M30+ PIPERIGKOU 1:10.00
5 0zBIQ7P D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 1:10.00
6 ZlezsqW HENSLER Priscilla AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:10.69
7 3BzgAbQ APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 1:12.00
8 znR6YyF SHAAT Ghada EGY 1988 M30+ ELBAHARY ELYOUNANY SC 1:12.48
Heat 4
1 L4XohGl WOLFF Anna GER 1993 MS30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:10.00
2 gjo01HU MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 1:08.00
3 988yBEt LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:06.74
4 WiloYt4j LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONIMAS 1:05.03
5 gnhKcis CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:05.46
6 NKPhOGS KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 1:08.00
7 uuAMHEX ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 1:08.00
8 hOcdWpy MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 1:10.00
Heat 5
1  KkDrXoNr VINCZE Beata Edina HUN 1971 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 1:05.00
2 L5rMzmb5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 1:05.00
3 Ws1h10v ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:03.57
4 RJERL7m CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 1:01.90
5 alWwe6elL BOWDEN Nicole AUS 1990 M30+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:02.81
6 p7PwwSN PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:03.60
7 VSa708Y ASHKANANI Zainab KUW 1994 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 1:05.00
8 qINfANw KANEDA Yuko JPN 1977 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:05.00
Heat 6
1 FANpwel KOVALCHUK Yuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:00.02
2 BUhEdGy SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 59.00
3 MDQxVIw EZZELDIN ABDELHAMID Aya EGY 1988 M30+ ELGHABA SPORTING CLUB 58.00
4 BsPilTK BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 54.47
5 Q10A7Mg SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 57.00
6 vwwh3Aj PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 58.40
7 ujSnuBC MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 1:00.00
8 8xGMyiv MOZO SUPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 1:01.55
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 4
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2025 CMAS World Championship

- - - v ‘
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
400 m SF Men
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT  TEAM E.TIME
Masters M70+
1 YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 8:22.34
2 GRAMMATICOS Basile FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP 5:30.00
Masters M60+
1 STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 6:20.00
2 MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 5:45.00
3 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 5:15.00
4 CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 5:12.00
5 BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:10.38
6 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 5:00.00
7 STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 4:52,12
Masters M50+
1 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:30.00
2 WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:25.11
3 MARGALNIKOV Dmitri EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4:20.00
4 SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4:20.00
5 ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:15.00
6 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:10.00
7 MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 3:58.44
8 LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 3:58.00
9 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3:55.96
Masters M40+
1 WATANABE Hidetoshi JPN 1976 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:17.58
2 SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:11.56
3 KARAVANAS Anastasios GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS 4:08.98
4 YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 3:58.90
5 SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 3:45.00
6 AYVAZ Esref TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI 3:44.89
7 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 3:40.00
8 SAYED Soliman ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN 3:30.00
Masters M30+
1 TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 5:15.52
2 AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC 4:20.00
3 BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 4:00.00
4 HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 3:59.91
5 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 3:59.00
6 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 3:34.18
7 VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 3:32.77
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 5
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2025 CMAS World Championship

- - - v -
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
400 m SF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 5
14 JUN 2025

Heat 1

3 NIL7cSv YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 8:22.34

4 InpBP8p MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 5:45.00

5 AgBwhQH STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 6:20.00
Heat 2

2 ChBvg06 TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 5:15.52

3 I13h63aL CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 5:12.00

4 cfllwi2 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 5:00.00

5 NKC77IV BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:10.38

6 cmdwvi7 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 5:15.00

7 elwobxi GRAMMATICOS Basile FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP 5:30.00
Heat 3

1 GiAA8VR SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:30.00

2 xXtyv8Y AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHASC 4:20.00

3 V3LFuHv SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4:20.00

4 GEZeVic ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:15.00

5 KnEO2Ny WATANABE Hidetoshi JPN 1976 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:17.58

6 sogJ63u MARGALNIKOV Dmitri EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 4:20.00

7 HB34HqG WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:25.11

8 jGQ6eco STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 4:52.12
Heat 4

1 t1Kndv7 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:10.00

2 o0sj6RCy BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 4:00.00

3 RzhQ9z8 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 3:59.00

4  aMUKCdf MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 3:58.44

5 1CGGB|N YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 3:58.90

6 4R9HFFI HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 3:59.91

7 BLSElin KARAVANAS Anastasios GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS 4:08.98

8 7eccrgc SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:11.56
Heat 5

1 SmkmWzA KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 3:55.96

2 eEAGDBO AYVAZ Esref TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI 3:44.89

3 pfhZufu AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 3:34.18

4 gO6G5UY SAYED Soliman ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN 3:30.00

5 8rW9NcJ VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 3:32.77

6 vkVEoOo MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 3:40.00

7 IQEhMZL SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 3:45.00

8 3RGX9Ry LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 3:58.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 5
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . A Y
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
400 m SF Women
Entry List

ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E. TIME
Masters M60+

1 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 7:21.30

2 CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 7:13.00

3 VIVES-AURIOLLE Liliane FRA 1956 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 6:56.57

4 TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 6:40.00

5 MARIE HANAFY Catherine EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 6:16.50
Masters M50+

1 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 6:57.00

2 BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 6:18.15

3 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 6:12.27

4 MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 6:10.00

5 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:40.00

6 D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 5:30.00

7 DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 5:30.00

8 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 5:25.10

9 HUGEL Sylvie FRA 1971 M50+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 4:59.95

10 IATRIDOU Rampea GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU 4:45.19

11 SUGAWARA Yoshiko JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:30.00
Masters M40+

1 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 4:42.36

2 LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:35.00

3 KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO 4:27.00

4 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:08.00

5 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta ESP 1979 M40+ CN L'HOSPITALET 4:06.43

6 GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 4:02.41
Masters M30+

1 KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:47.25

2 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:31.00

3 GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 4:21.13

4 CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 3:52.68

5 PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 3:42.88

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 6
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS
400 m SF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 6
14 JUN 2025

Heat 1

3 ZkGcjse YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 7:21.30

4  2VKUKgh POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 6:57.00

5 ScE3mNk CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 7:13.00
Heat 2

1 idzZWLUD TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 6:40.00

2 WifwOhyU MARIE HANAFY Catherine EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 6:16.50

3  hOcdWpy MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 6:10.00

4 0zBIQ7P D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 5:30.00

5 GOjvXRW OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:40.00

6 bnurYpj MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 6:12.27

7 yfhK9Qe BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 6:18.15

8 YbbY6Nf VIVES-AURIOLLE Liliane FRA 1956 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 6:56.57
Heat 3

1 Wp3EmP2 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 5:25.10

2 AO1RQTy KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:47.25

3 IsaHNm6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 4:42.36

4  L4XohGl WOLFF Anna GER 1993 MS30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:31.00

5 XxAYTINV LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:35.00

6 k2d6nnX IATRIDOU Rampea GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU 4:45.19

7 ub5R46mf HUGEL Sylvie FRA 1971 M50+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 4:59.95

8 PaBkLgN DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 5:30.00
Heat 4

1 ICUeFed KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO 4:27.00

2 x1UiLtr GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:08.00

3 k9nJokU GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 4:02.41

4 xnlvFlw PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 3:42.88

5 xQbmDwe CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 MS30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 3:52.68

6 nbR7qRJ GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta ESP 1979 M40+ CN L'HOSPITALET 4:06.43

7 ynBijrR GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 4:21.13

8 f96gx4j SUGAWARA Yoshiko JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:30.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 6
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

800 m SF Men
Entry List

FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

1 SLATNOW Henry

FED BORN CAT TEAM

Masters M70+

GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM

Masters M60+

1 STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE
2 MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE
3 BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM
4 STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
5 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI
6 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO
Masters M50+
1 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM
2 WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM
3 SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION
4 SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
5 LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN
6 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC
7 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION
Masters M40+
1 MIOTK Michal POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
2 GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO
3 SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM
4 KARAVANAS Anastasios GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS
5 YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
6 MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB
7 AYVAZ Esref TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI
8 SAYED Soliman ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN
Masters M30+
1 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC
2 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB
3 CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO
4 TANAKA Kenii JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
5 BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN
6 VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC
7 AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP.

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

E.TIME

12:40.00

13:40.00
12:20.00
11:00.23
10:25.30
10:20.00
10:15.00

10:14.89
9:58.13
9:50.00
9:00.00
8:40.00
8:23.00
8:20.00

9:30.00
8:49.94
8:42.26
8:42.17
8:33.51
8:00.00
7:56.55
7:29.00

9:45.00
8:59.00
8:31.07
8:30.00
8:00.00
7:43.11
7:20.10

Event 7
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS
800 m SF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 7
14 JUN 2025 - 17:15

Heat 1

2 AgBwhQH STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 13:40.00

3 InpBP8p MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 12:20.00

4 jGQ6eco STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 10:25.30

5 NKC77IV BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 11:00.23

6 BGS2ayS SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 12:40.00
Heat 2

1 cmdwvi7 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 10:15.00

2 HB34HqG WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 9:58.13

3 Y8ZWkm3 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 9:45.00

4  V3LFuHv SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 9:00.00

5 0oKGtxBZ MIOTK Michal POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 9:30.00

6 GiAA8VR SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 9:50.00

7 ¢cx9nBhQ SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 10:14.89

8 cfllwi2 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 10:20.00
Heat 3

1 ntPOCVC GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 8:49.94

2 BLSElin KARAVANAS Anastasios GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS 8:42.17

3 1CGGBjN YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 8:33.51

4 ChBvg06 TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 8:30.00

5 5GKrFx9 CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO 8:31.07

6 3RGX9Ry LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 8:40.00

7 Teccrgc SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 8:42.26

8 RzhQ9z8 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 8:59.00
Heat 4

1 SmkmWzA KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 8:20.00

2 vkVEoOo MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 8:00.00

3 8rW9NcJ VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 7:43.11

4 pfhZufu AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 7:20.10

5 gO6G5UY SAYED Soliman ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN 7:29.00

6 eEAGDBO AYVAZ Esref TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI 7:56.55

7 o0sj6RCy BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 8:00.00

8 t1Kndv7 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 8:23.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 7
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship

Finswimming Indoor Masters

800 m SF Women
Entry List

FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

CECCARELLI Cinzia
YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa
TOGNETTI Paola

MARIE HANAFY Catherine
JUERRIS Manuela
VIVES-AURIOLLE Liliane

oW =

BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal
MENICANIN Isabell

OTS Jaanika

LANE Sabina

D'AMARIO Katia

DENOTTI Alba

HUGEL Sylvie

MEDA Stefania
SUGAWARA Yoshiko

O©Co~NOOOA~WN =

1 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina
2 GAUBERT Albane
3 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta

KONKEL Sonia
KLAR Margarethe
CHERKELETZI Eleni
PINO ALAMOS Pilar

OO =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

Masters M60+

ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE

EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC

ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE

EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM

FRA 1956 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES
Masters M50+

EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC

CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA

EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION

AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO

ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

FRA 1971 M50+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES

ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN

JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

Masters M40+

COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA
FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB
ESP 1979 M40+ CN L'HOSPITALET
Masters M30+
POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM
GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC
FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB

E.TIME

15:11.00
14:19.60
14:00.00
12:54.23
12:20.20
12:00.29

15:13.82
13:05.11
12:00.00
11:20.20
11:20.00
11:00.00
10:36.60
10:15.00

9:30.00

9:47.98
8:27.06
8:26.27

12:00.00
10:00.16
7:49.17
7:30.65

Event 8
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS
800 m SF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 8
14 JUN 2025

Heat 1

2 ScE3mNk CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 15:11.00

3 idzWLUD TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 14:00.00

4  WfwOhyU MARIE HANAFY Catherine EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 12:54.23

5 bnurYpj MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 13:05.11

6 ZkGcjse YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 14:19.60

7 yfhK9Qe BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 15:13.82
Heat 2

1  YbbY6Nf VIVES-AURIOLLE Liliane FRA 1956 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 12:00.29

2 GOjvXRW OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 12:00.00

3 0zBIQ7P D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 11:20.00

4  u5R46mf HUGEL Sylvie FRA 1971 M50+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 10:36.60

5 PaBkLgN DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 11:00.00

6 Wp3EmP2 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 11:20.20

7 biNVN7s KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 12:00.00

8 o4dwysiM JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 12:20.20
Heat 3

1 AO1RQTy KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 10:00.16

2 f96gx4j SUGAWARA Yoshiko JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 9:30.00

3 nbR7qRJ GARCIA FERNANDEZ Marta ESP 1979 M40+ CNL'HOSPITALET 8:26.27

4 xnlvFlw PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 7:30.65

5 xQbmDwe CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 7:49.17

6 k9nJokU GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 8:27.06

7 lsaHNm6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 9:47.98

8 hOcdWpy MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 10:15.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 8

Data processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
Printed on THU 12 JUN 2025 at 09:26

(Vlicro’PIus

DATA PROCESSING J& TIMING

www.microplustiming.com

Page 1



2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 5 &
&£ 004 » koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
50 m BF Men
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT  TEAM E.TIME
Masters M80+
1 SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 40.00
Masters M70+
1 RAOUF SHALABY Medhat EGY 1955 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 42.00
2 SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 35.01
3 ERRICO Bruno ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 30.60
Masters M60+
1 SEDKY SEDKY Mohamed EGY 1957 M60+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 32.00
2 MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATERF. 31.01
3 D'ANTONIO Costantino ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 30.94
4 MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 30.00
5 CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 29.00
6 PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios GRE 1965 M60+ PERISTERIDIS 29.00
7 BESSE Damien FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO 28.00
8 MOHAMED HASHEM Abdelaziz EGY 1956 M60+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 28.00
9 KOOSKORA Olev EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 27.96
10 FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 27.50
11 AHMED MOMTAZ Osama EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 27.30
12 BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 26.27
13 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 25.30
14 SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 24.00
15 NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 M60+ CSAKB 23.64
Masters M50+
1 REINA CLAVIJO Yesid COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 26.84
2 SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.52
3 STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 25.68
4 AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO 25.00
5 MITSUI Takeshi JPN 1969 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 23.90
6 ETIENNE Frederic FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB 23.65
7 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 23.39
8 SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.00
Masters M40+
1 KIRIAKIDIS Eystratios GRE 1985 M40+ KIRIAKIDIS
2 BOBKOWSKI Maciej POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 28.26
3 KOKOLINAKIS Michalis GRE 1985 M40+ KOKOLINAKIS 27.00
4 LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.54
5 MIOTK Michal POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 26.00
6 AUSTIN Michael AUS 1985 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 25.05
7 PANTOULAS Epameinondas GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS 23.12
8 RAMSES EBBO Sherif EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 23.01
9 GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 22,55
10 ALAJMI Mohammad KUW 1983 M40+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 22.00
11 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 22.00
12 YAO XIANG Lim SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE 22.00
13 TSUNAKI Takatoshi JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 21.96
14 RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS 21.82
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 9

Data processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com
Printed on THU 12 JUN 2025 at 09:27

(nicr

DATA PROCESSING|& TIMING

lus

www.microplustiming.com

Page 1



ORD SURNAME & NAME

ALAJMI Suwayed

O©CONOODWN =

NEUMANN Alex

10 PALMIERI Amato

11 YAMAGUCHI Shun
12 PICCOLO Valerio

13 MARINOS Evangelos
14 TSONTOS Efstratios
15 SKARLAT Oleksandr

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem

AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed

FED BORN CAT TEAM

Masters M30+
PASCAL Florent Maxime FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB
GNIBA Adam POL 1986 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO
HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZ SC
TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

ESP 1995 M30+ CNL'HOSPITALET

KUW 1990 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB

EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC

FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB

ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
ITA 1987 M30+ PICCOLO

GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

GRE 1990 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

UKR 1995 M30+ SKARLAT

E.TIME

28.09
24.60
22.76
22.65
22.50
22.28
22.00
21.99
21.66
21.52
21.50
21.49
20.85
20.10
20.00

Event 9
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2025 CMAS World Championship

Finswimming Indoor Masters

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

CMAS
50 m BF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 9
14 JUN 2025
Heat 1
1 arHTNhI RAOUF SHALABY Medhat EGY 1955 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 42.00
2 BGS2ayS SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 35.01
3 MVEHeRs MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 31.01
4 fPe9AsW ERRICO Bruno ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 30.60
5 M7a4YEn D'ANTONIO Costantino ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 30.94
6 3BFuMkr SEDKY SEDKY Mohamed EGY 1957 M60+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 32.00
7 Laz6W8r SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 40.00
8 KGDLFPD KIRIAKIDIS Eystratios GRE 1985 M40+ KIRIAKIDIS
Heat 2
1 ZKqal37 PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios GRE 1965 M60+ PERISTERIDIS 29.00
2 KzFhUJO BOBKOWSKI Maciej POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 28.26
3 MT3c3CV MOHAMED HASHEM Abdelaziz EGY 1956 M60+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 28.00
4 yk2XFj9 KOOSKORA Olev EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 27.96
5 9po8auy BESSE Damien FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO 28.00
6 yncbvqg9 PASCAL Florent Maxime FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB 28.09
7 13h63aL CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 29.00
8 dO7CWha MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 30.00
Heat 3
1 mb5qQrédc AHMED MOMTAZ Osama EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 27.30
2 QQ7IFDE REINA CLAVIJO Yesid COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 26.84
3 ¢x9nBhQ SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.52
4 oKGtxBZ MIOTK Michal POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 26.00
5 xIkz43w BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 26.27
6 izm718W LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.54
7 uTIwTN1 KOKOLINAKIS Michalis GRE 1985 M40+ KOKOLINAKIS 27.00
8 xcVBioo FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 27.50
Heat 4
1 cfllwi2 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 25.30
2 Q8IX6sA AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO 25.00
3 ypZVs0G SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 24.00
4 SSpjlP4 ETIENNE Frederic FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB 23.65
5 g6RGgcp MITSUI Takeshi JPN 1969 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 23.90
6 3JfDhC5 GNIBA Adam POL 1986 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 24.60
7 AXjjo78 AUSTIN Michael AUS 1985 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 25.05
8 sqW9zDw STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 25.68
Heat 5
1 Uu6oox8 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 23.39
2 ECAWwy3 RAMSES EBBO Sherif EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 23.01
3 5GKrFx9 CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO 22.76
4 ntP9CVC GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 22.55
5 Y8ZWkm3 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham  EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 22.65
6 Q4wgeBA SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 23.00
7 6w4CzSx PANTOULAS Epameinondas GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS 23.12
8 anZ7gaX NIAU Patrick FRA 1959 M60+ CSAKB 23.64
Heat 6
1 BbOknFU ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem ESP 1995 M30+ CN L'HOSPITALET 22.28
2 4E8pWtP ALAJMI Suwayed KUW 1990 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 22.00
3 1769m84 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 22.00
4 pe7xIhT TSUNAKI Takatoshi JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 21.96
5 xXtyv8Y AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC 21.99
6 vGc18nW ALAJMI Mohammad KUW 1983 M40+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 22.00
7  9zpQkKW YAO XIANG Lim SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE 22.00
8 ChBvg06 TANAKA Keniji JPN 1986 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 22.50
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 9
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LANE CODE

JmmCOqgz
vKGvcfZ
wgCOvfb
TL7kW9x
kEoo0S1
POTbbXw
Mvg29Y1
RmroWo9r

ONOOTAWN =

SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM
Heat 7
NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB
YAMAGUCHI Shun JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC
SKARLAT Oleksandr UKR 1995 M30+ SKARLAT
TSONTOS Efstratios GRE 1990 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC
PICCOLO Valerio ITA 1987 M30+ PICCOLO
PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO
RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

E.TIME

21.66
21.50
20.85
20.00
20.10
21.49
21.52
21.82

Event 9
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship

Finswimming Indoor Masters

50 m BF Women

Entry List

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

ORD SURNAME & NAME

—_

KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona
2 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa

STEFANELLI Nathalie
HOWE Elizabeth
CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby
GUIRAUD Marie Pascale

HAown =

STROUMPAKI Victoria
RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita
POVHA Anita

MEDA Stefania

D'AMARIO Katia

HENSLER Priscilla
BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita
ISHIHARA Mitsuru

VINCZE Beata Edina

10 PAAP Eili

11 FUKUDA Miho

12 LONARDONI MAS Cristina

O©oOoONO OB WN =

FOURAKIS Katerina
STAMPOLOU Despoina

SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc

1
2
3
4 APOSTOLOU Anastasia
5 TZANI Panagiota
6 RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja
7 MORALIDI Vasiliki
8 ANGELIDI Kalliopi
9 CURRELI Gabriella
10 MAEDA Hiroko

11 MOZO SUpREZ Beatriz Euge

12 KAWASHIMO Sayaka
13 MYRIAGKOU Eirini

14 SZABO Timea

15 DIACOMIHALIS Justine
16 BECQ Emilie

17 GOSZTAK Evelin

KOUNIADI Danai
VAVOULI Angeliki
PIPERIGKOU Zoi
LANGIN Jana
BOWDEN Nicole
ASHKANANI Zainab
KOVALCHUK Yuliia
PIOTROWSKA Marta
SALVATO Elisa
KTENA Sofia

QWO NOOUAWN =

e

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

Masters M70+

EGY 1954 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB
COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE

Masters M60+
FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES
AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE
FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB

Masters M50+
GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI
CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA
EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN
ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO
AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
HUN 1971 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION
EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONIMAS

Masters M40+

GRE 1977 M40+ FOURAKIS

GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU

COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE

GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU

GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI

CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA

GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI

GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI

ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42

JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO

GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU

HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ

HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION
Masters M30+

GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI

GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI

GRE 1989 M30+ PIPERIGKOU

GER 1994 WM30+ VDST MASTER TEAM

AUS 1990 M30+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

KUW 1994 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB

EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50

ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

39.82
34.25

32.10
31.31
29.63
28.61

32.84
31.67
31.00
30.50
30.40
29.90
29.18
28.50
28.02
27.50
27.40

39.25
32.65
32.00
31.65
31.00
30.00
28.00
27.88
27.21
27.00
27.00
27.00
26.20
25.58
25.06

34.00
34.00
33.00
30.55
28.60
28.00
27.05
26.97
25.85
23.40

Event 10
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

CMAS
50 m BF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 10
14 JUN 2025

Heat 1
2 bgEIOIg STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU
3 38ltfry FOURAKIS Katerina GRE 1977 M40+ FOURAKIS
4 vh2H1vN SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 39.25
5 5JnLobC KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona EGY 1954 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 39.82
6 XVvUi4N STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI

Heat 2
1 asOmmdP VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 34.00
2 zP3LSKW PIPERIGKOU Zoi GRE 1989 M30+ PIPERIGKOU 33.00
3 3BzgAbQ APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 32.65
4 FTbUoYV TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 32.00
5 8p4e0Gh STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 32.10
6 8wTaSV7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 32.84
7 NKPhOGS KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 34.00
8 pnwlaeB ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 34.25

Heat 3
1 NRpG9MP RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 31.65
2 gjo01HU MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 31.00
3 988yBEt LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 30.55
4 ZiezsqW HENSLER Priscilla AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 30.40
5 0zBIQ7P D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 30.50
6 hOcdWpy MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 31.00
7 YO1lawHi HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 31.31
8 2VkUKgh POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 31.67

Heat 4
1 by4tdRr BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 29.90
2 Ws1h10v ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 29.18
3 alWweéelL BOWDEN Nicole AUS 1990 M30+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 28.60
4 p7PwwSN PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 28.02
5 kDrXoNr VINCZE Beata Edina HUN 1971 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 28.50
6 L5rMzm5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 28.61
7 gnhKcis CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 29.63
8 UuAMHEXx ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 30.00

Heat 5
1 RJERL7m CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 28.00
2 rRox0Xh FUKUDA Miho JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 27.50
3 8xGMyiv MOZO SUPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 27.21
4 ujSnuBC MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 27.00
5 FANpwel KOVALCHUK VYuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 27.05
6 WIloYi4j LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONIMAS 27.40
7 QFks5EX MAEDA Hiroko JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 27.88
8 VSa708Y ASHKANANI Zainab KUW 1994 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 28.00

Heat 6
1 ICUeFed KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO 27.00
2 qgfrdMqO DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 26.20
3 BsPilTK BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 25.58
4 10S71V7 KTENA Sofia GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 23.40
5 x1UiLtr GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 25.06
6 Q10A7Mg SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 25.85
7 vwwh3Aj PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 MS30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 26.97
8 BUhEdGy SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 27.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 10
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS .
4x50 m SF Mixed
Entry List
ORD RELAY FED CAT E.TIME
Masters R260
1 PINNAVERDE ITA R260 2:07.00
CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A M 65 TOGNETTI Paola W 63
BERTOLI Gianni Stefano M 66 CECCARELLI Cinzia W 68
2 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R260 1:50.00
NIAU Patrick M 66 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale w 68
GRAMMATICOS Basile M 79 JACQUEMART Valerie w 61
Masters R220
1 SMOUHA SC EGY R220
AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed M 34 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa W 64
YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel M 73 BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal w 57
2 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R220 2:10.00
SLATNOW Henry M 76 JUERRIS Manuela W 63
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan M 63 LANGIN Jana W 31
3 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R220 2:00.00
KOOSKORA Olev M 63 POVHA Anita w 55
MARGALNIKOV Dmitri M 53 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita W 57
4 TIBURONES DEL VALLE COL R220 2:00.00
REINA CLAVIJO Yesid M 51 SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc W 49
FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric M 69 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby w 66
5 OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERW. AUS R220 1:53.20
MAIRE Frederic M 61 LANE Sabina w 56
STEPHENSON Brett M 62 DIACOMIHALIS Justine W 46
6 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R220 1:45.99
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu M 50 FUKUDA Miho W 53
MITSUI Takeshi M 56 KITAKOJI Yuko w 61
Masters R180
1 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R180
ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios M 52 MORALIDI Vasiliki W 46
KARAVANAS Anastasios M 46 IATRIDOU Rampea w 51
2 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R180 1:50.00
BESSE Damien M 61 BECQ Emilie W 46
BESSE Laurent M 67 GAUBERT Albane w 41
3 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R180 1:47.00
SCHMIDT Sascha M 45 WOLFF Anna w 32
SENGPIEL Alexander M 56 LOPEZ Annett w 48
4 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN R180 1:34.00
GOSZTAK Evelin w 41 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos M 51
SZABO Timea W 43 SZABO Peter M 51
5 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R180 1:31.00
SADOREYV Oleg M 52 PAAP Eili w 50
MERKURI Maksim M 54 RADTSENKO Maria W 43
6 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R180 1:00.00
NONOYAMA Ryohei M 30 SUGAWARA Yoshiko w 50
YAMASHITA Satoshi M 43 ISHIHARA Mitsuru W 58
Masters R140
1 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R140
TSOUROUNAKIS loannis M 41 MYRIAGKOU Eirini w 41
PANTOULAS Epameinondas M 43 TZANI Panagiota w 45
2 SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB EGY R140
RAMSES EBBO Sherif M 41 MARIE HANAFY Catherine W 61
TAREK SALEM Mohamed M 32 KOVALCHUK Yuliia w 31
3 CSAKB FRA R140 1:30.00
NEUMANN Alex M 39 GALOISY Alexandra w 30
ETIENNE Frederic M 53 PINO ALAMOS Pilar W 30
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 11
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ORD RELAY FED CAT E.TIME

4 PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC GRE R140 1:20.50
VASILOPOULOS Anargyros M 36 CHERKELETZI Eleni W 33
MARINOS Evangelos M 38 KTENA Sofia W 39

5 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R140 1:00.00
HORIGUCHI Yuta M 30 MAEDA Hiroko w4
YAMAGUCHI Shun M 30 KANEDA Yuko W 48

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 11
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS .
4x50 m SF Mixed
Start List
LANE  RELAY FED CAT E.TIME
Event 11
14 JUN 2025
Heat 1 - R260
4 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R260 1:50.00
NIAU Patrick M 66 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale 68
GRAMMATICOS Basile M 79 JACQUEMART Valerie 61
5 PINNAVERDE ITA R260 2:07.00
CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A M 65 TOGNETTI Paola 63
BERTOLI Gianni Stefano M 66 CECCARELLI Cinzia 68
Heat 2 - R220
2 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R220 2:10.00
SLATNOW Henry M 76 JUERRIS Manuela 63
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan M 63 LANGIN Jana 31
3 TIBURONES DEL VALLE COL R220 2:00.00
REINA CLAVIJO Yesid M 51 SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc 49
FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric M 69 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby 66
4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R220 1:45.99
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu M 50 FUKUDA Miho 53
MITSUI Takeshi M 56 KITAKOJI Yuko 61
5 OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERW. AUS R220 1:53.20
MAIRE Frederic M 61 LANE Sabina 56
STEPHENSON Brett M 62 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 46
6 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R220 2:00.00
KOOSKORA Olev M 63 POVHA Anita 55
MARGALNIKOV Dmitri M 53 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita 57
7 SMOUHA SC EGY R220
AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed M 34 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa 64
YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel M 73 BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal 57
Heat 3 - R180
2 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R180 1:50.00
BESSE Damien M 61 BECQ Emilie 46
BESSE Laurent M 67 GAUBERT Albane 41
3 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN R180 1:34.00
GOSZTAK Evelin W 41 KOZLOVSZKY Miklos 51
SZABO Timea W 43 SZABO Peter 51
4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R180 1:00.00
NONOYAMA Ryohei M 30 SUGAWARA Yoshiko 50
YAMASHITA Satoshi M 43 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 58
5 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R180 1:31.00
SADOREYV Oleg M 52 PAAP Eili 50
MERKURI Maksim M 54 RADTSENKO Maria 43
6 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R180 1:47.00
SCHMIDT Sascha M 45 WOLFF Anna 32
SENGPIEL Alexander M 56 LOPEZ Annett 48
7 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R180
ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios M 52 MORALIDI Vasiliki 46
KARAVANAS Anastasios M 46 IATRIDOU Rampea 51
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 11
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LANE  RELAY FED CAT E.TIME
Heat 4 - R140

2 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R140
TSOUROUNAKIS loannis 41 MYRIAGKOU Eirini 41
PANTOULAS Epameinondas 43 TZANI Panagiota 45

3 CSAKB FRA R140 1:30.00
NEUMANN Alex 39 GALOISY Alexandra 30
ETIENNE Frederic 53 PINO ALAMOS Pilar 30

4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R140 1:00.00
HORIGUCHI Yuta 30 MAEDA Hiroko 41
YAMAGUCHI Shun 30 KANEDA Yuko 48

5 PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC GRE R140 1:20.50
VASILOPOULOS Anargyros 36 CHERKELETZI Eleni 33
MARINOS Evangelos 38 KTENA Sofia 39

6 SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB EGY R140
RAMSES EBBO Sherif 41 MARIE HANAFY Catherine 61
TAREK SALEM Mohamed 32 KOVALCHUK Yuliia 31

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 11
Data processing and Timing by Microplus - www.microplustiming.com Page 2

Printed on THU 12 JUN 2025 at 09:29

(Vlicro’PIus

DATA PROCESSING J& TIMING

www.microplustiming.com



CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

50 m AP Men
Entry List

A
&

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

—_

SLATNOW Henry
2 GRAMMATICOS Basile
3 MATSUYAMA Shigeru

STASI Sergio Enrico
MOMBELLI Luciano
MELNIK Eduard
BERTOLI Gianni Stefano
SERAFINI Daniele
STEPHENSON Brett
MAIRE Frederic

NOoO O~ WND =

WINKLER Daniel
ETIENNE Frederic
MITSUI Takeshi
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos
LUCA Zanni
TOMBOLATO Giancarlo
SADOREV Oleg

ARMAS Joel
ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios
MONGE AROCENA Patxi

—0wooNOCOP~WN =

—_

AUSTIN Michael
PANTOULAS Epameinondas
YAMASHITA Satoshi
MIRONOV Vasilii

SZURMIEJ Mateusz

RUIZ MARTIN Carlos

YAO XIANG Lim

RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E

ONO O WN =

PALMIERI Amato

KEMPA Bartosz

BERTAZIOLI Dario

HORIGUCHI Yuta
AL-DARDASAWI Hamza

AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed
HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham
MARINOS Evangelos
VASILOPOULOS Anargyros

O©CoONOODWN =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

Masters M70+

GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM
FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP
JPN 1950 M70+ MATSUYAMA

Masters M60+

ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE

GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL.
ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI

AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

Masters M50+

GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM

FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB

JPN 1969 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN

ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB

GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS

ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK

Masters M40+

AUS 1985 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS

JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
CM1 1983 M40+ SPB

POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
ESP 1977 M40+ CNL'HOSPITALET

SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE
COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS

Masters M30+

ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50

ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP.
EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC

EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC

GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

34.09
29.00
26.03

35.00
33.00
30.00
25.00
25.00
24.02
21.27

21.32
19.89
19.64
19.50
19.13
19.00
18.59
18.46
17.50
17.30
17.10

23.98
19.11
18.20
17.00
17.00
16.84
16.08
15.98

23.79
19.90
19.00
18.32
17.40
17.00
17.00
16.20
16.10

Event 12
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chiogo C -
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
& X/ v koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
50 m AP Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 12
15 JUN 2025 - 9:15
Heat 1
2 BGS2ayS SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 34.09
3 dO7CWha MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 30.00
4 tknXDEA MATSUYAMA Shigeru JPN 1950 M70+ MATSUYAMA 26.03
5 elwobxi GRAMMATICOS Basile FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP 29.00
6 InpBP8p MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 33.00
7 AgBwhQH STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 35.00
Heat 2
1 xlkz43w BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 25.00
2 AXjjo78 AUSTIN Michael AUS 1985 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 23.98
3 HB34HqG WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 21.32
4 4Z4netH KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 19.90
5 MVEHeRs MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 21.27
6 Mvg29Y1 PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 23.79
7 jGQ6eco STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 24.02
8 ypZVs0G SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 25.00
Heat 3
1 g6RGgcp MITSUI Takeshi JPN 1969 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 19.64
2 SmkmWzA KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 19.13
3 3RGX9Ry LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 19.00
4 t1Kndv7 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 18.59
5 o0sj6RCy BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 19.00
6 6w4CzSx PANTOULAS Epameinondas GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS 19.11
7 GEZeVic ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 19.50
8 SSpjliP4 ETIENNE Frederic FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB 19.89
Heat 4
1 4R9HFFI HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 18.32
2 UnNvnOM ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 17.50
3 zzEQUMW ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS 17.30
4 1QEhRMZL SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 17.00
5 kykBOxt MONGE AROCENA Patxi ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 17.10
6 pfhZufu AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 17.40
7 1CGGB|N YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 18.20
8 Uuboox8 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 18.46
Heat 5
1 Y8ZWkm3 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 17.00
2 g88msoX RUIZ MARTIN Carlos ESP 1977 M40+ CNL'HOSPITALET 16.84
3 8rW9NcJ VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 16.10
4  RmroW9r RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS 15.98
5 9zpQkKW YAO XIANG Lim SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE 16.08
6 wgCOvfb MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 16.20
7 VvkVEoOo MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 17.00
8 xXtyv8Y AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC 17.00
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 12
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

50 m AP Women
Entry List

FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

HOWE Elizabeth
KITAKOJI Yuko
CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby
GUIRAUD Marie Pascale
JACQUEMART Valerie

AN =

BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal
DENOTTI Alba

LANE Sabina

LONARDONI MAS Cristina
BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita
ISHIHARA Mitsuru

OO =

GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina
LOPEZ Annett

MORALIDI Vasiliki
KAWASHIMO Sayaka
DIACOMIHALIS Justine
MYRIAGKOU Eirini
RADTSENKO Maria

O©CoONO O RWN =

SUNDKVIST Oxana

KLAR Margarethe
GALOISY Alexandra
CHERKELETZI Eleni
KTENA Sofia

OO =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

MOZO SUpREZ Beatriz Euge

FED BORN CAT TEAM

Masters M60+

AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
COL 1959 Me60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE

FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB

FRA 1964 M60+ AVCSM

Masters M50+

EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC

ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONIMAS

EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

Masters M40+

COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA

GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI

JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO

AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU

EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42

SWE 1977 M40+ SUNDKVIST

Masters M30+

GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM
FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB

GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC
GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

32.69
28.00
27.12
25.65
23.31

28.20
25.19
23.85
23.00
2240

26.47
25.76
23.80
23.50
22.26
22.00
21.50
21.30
21.00

26.94
23.36
20.50
16.54

Event 13
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS
50 m AP Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 13
15 JUN 2025
Heat 1
1 YOt1awHi HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 32.69
2 0PQtyRc KITAKOJI Yuko JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 28.00
3 AO1RQTy KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 26.94
4 xAYTINV LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 25.76
5 IsaHNm6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 26.47
6 qgnhKcis CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2712
7 PaBkLgN DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 28.20
8 yfhK9Qe BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC
Heat 2
1 Wp3EmP2 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 25.19
2 gjo01HU MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 23.80
3 ynBijrR GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 23.36
4 byatdRr BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 23.00
5 fxilpYn JACQUEMART Valerie FRA 1964 M60+ AVCSM 23.31
6 ICUeFed KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO 23.50
7 WiloYit4j LONARDONI MAS Cristina ESP 1975 M50+ LONARDONIMAS 23.85
8 L5rMzm5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 25.65
Heat 3
1 qgfrdMqO DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 22.26
2 1K93a35 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 21.50
3 DDVmoxx SUNDKUVIST Oxana SWE 1977 M40+ SUNDKVIST 21.00
4 10S71V7 KTENA Sofia GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 16.54
5 xQbmDwe CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 20.50
6 8xGMyiv MOZO SUPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 21.30
7 ujSnuBC MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 22.00
8 Ws1h10v ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 22.40
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 13
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

400 m BF Men
Entry List

A
&

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

1 SESANA Angelo

—_

RAOUF SHALABY Medhat
2 YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel
3 ERRICO Bruno

STASI Sergio Enrico
D'ANTONIO Costantino
MOMBELLI Luciano
KOOSKORA Olev
FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan
BERTOLI Gianni Stefano
POSSANZINI Renato
AHMED MOMTAZ Osama
BESSE Damien
SERAFINI Daniele

0 wWooONOoOUR~WN =

—_

REINA CLAVIJO Yesid
SIIMAN Andres
SZABO Gyorgy
STIPKOVIC Goran
SENGPIEL Alexander
AMOROSO Ivan
SZABO Peter

NO O~ WN =

BOBKOWSKI Maciej
SCHMIDT Sascha

MIOTK Michal

LINK Sebastian

RAMSES EBBO Sherif
GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August
MURTAS Mattia

NO O~ WN =

PASCAL Florent Maxime
ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem
NONOYAMA Ryohei

PALMIERI Amato

AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed
TAREK SALEM Mohamed
CERON CARDONA Alejandro
MARINOS Evangelos

NEUMANN Alex

TSONTOS Efstratios

QOWoONOOOPA~WN—

—_

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT TEAM

Masters M80+

ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE

Masters M70+

EGY 1955 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB
EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC
ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

Masters M60+

ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL
ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE

EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE
GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM

ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI

EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB
FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO

ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI

Masters M50+

COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE

EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA

GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM

ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO

HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

Masters M40+

POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO

ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

Masters M30+

FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB

ESP 1995 M30+ CNL'HOSPITALET

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC

EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO

GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB

GRE 1990 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

7:46.00

6:50.00
6:27.06
5:46.12

6:25.00
6:07.08
5:58.00
5:30.00
5:28.56
5:10.38
5:00.22
4:50.00
4:48.42
4:40.00
4:40.00

5:01.96
5:00.00
5:00.00
4:58.60
4:50.87
4:30.00
4:20.00

5:05.00
4:42.24
4:30.00
4:19.87
4:12.03
4:10.00
4:05.00

5:02.34
4:33.46
4:25.00
4:17.78
4:10.00
4:10.00
4:02.29
3:55.22
3:50.51
3:47.19

Event 14
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chiogo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
& %/ ¥ koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
400 m BF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 14
15 JUN 2025
Heat 1
1 Laz6W8r SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 7:46.00
2 NIL7cSv YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 6:27.06
3 M7a4YEn D'ANTONIO Costantino ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 6:07.08
4 fPe9AsW ERRICO Bruno ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 5:46.12
5 InpBP8p MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 5:58.00
6 AgBwhQH STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 6:25.00
7 arHTNhI RAOUF SHALABY Medhat EGY 1955 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 6:50.00
Heat 2
1 xcVBioo FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 5:28.56
2 KzFhUJO BOBKOWSKI Maciej POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 5:05.00
3 QQ7IFDE REINA CLAVIJO Yesid COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 5:01.96
4  V3LFuHv SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:00.00
5 xIkz43w BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 5:00.22
6 yncbvg9 PASCAL Florent Maxime FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB 5:02.34
7 NKC77IV BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:10.38
8 yk2XFj9 KOOSKORA Olev EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:30.00
Heat 3
1 sqW9zDw STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 4:58.60
2 cfllwi2 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 4:50.00
3 7eccrgc SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:42.24
4 9po8auy BESSE Damien FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO 4:40.00
5 ypZVs0G SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 4:40.00
6 m5qQrdc AHMED MOMTAZ Osama EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 4:48.42
7 ¢x9nBhQ SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:50.87
8 GiAA8VR SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 5:00.00
Heat 4
1 oKGtxBZ MIOTK Michal POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 4:30.00
2 FnQrg9 NONOYAMA Ryohei JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 4:25.00
3 izm718W LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 4:19.87
4 ECAWwy3 RAMSES EBBO Sherif EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 4:12.03
5 Mvg29Y1 PALMIERI Amato ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO 4:17.78
6 Q4wqgeBA SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:20.00
7 Q8IX6sA AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO 4:30.00
8 BbOknFU ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem ESP 1995 M30+ CN L'HOSPITALET 4:33.46
Heat 5
1 xXtyv8Y AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHASC 4:10.00
2 1769m84 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:05.00
3 wgCO0vfb MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 3:55.22
4 kEoo0S1 TSONTOS Efstratios GRE 1990 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 3:47.19
5 JmmCOqz NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB 3:50.51
6 5GKrFx9 CERON CARDONA Alejandro COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO 4:02.29
7 ntP9CVC GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 4:10.00
8 RzhQ9z8 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 4:10.00
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 14
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
&£ 004 » koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
400 m BF Women
Entry List

ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME

Masters M70+
1 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 6:16.91

Masters M60+
1 CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 7:30.00
2 JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:55.30
3 HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 5:30.50
4 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 5:12.12
5 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 4:35.60

Masters M50+

1 STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI

2 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 6:01.44
3 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:40.00
4 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 5:30.00
5 D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 5:20.00
6 MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 5:10.00
7 PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:02.40
8 DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:50.00

Masters M40+

1 STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU

2 SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 6:15.87
3 APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 5:50.00
4 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 5:25.37
5 MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 5:16.00
6 ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 5:10.00
7 CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:59.00
8 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:45.00
9 GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 4:38.62
10 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:30.00
11 BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 4:15.98

Masters M30+
1 KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 6:00.00
2 VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 6:00.00
3 SHAAT Ghada EGY 1988 M30+ ELBAHARY ELYOUNANY SC 5:36.70
4 LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:28.77
5 KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 5:20.00
6 WOLFF Anna GER 1993 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:18.00
7 KOVALCHUK Yuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 5:15.03
8 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 4:44.70
9 EZZELDIN ABDELHAMID Aya EGY 1988 M30+ ELGHABA SPORTING CLUB 4:43.00
10 SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:24.00
11 PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 4:10.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 15
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2025 CMAS World Championship

- - - v -
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
400 m BF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 15
15 JUN 2025
Heat 1
3 XVvUi4N STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI
4 pnwlaeB ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 6:16.91
5 ScE3mNk CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 7:30.00
6 bgEIOlg STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU
Heat 2
1 bnurYpj MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 6:01.44
2 NKPhOGS KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 6:00.00
3 3BzgAbQ APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 5:50.00
4 znR6YyF SHAAT Ghada EGY 1988 M30+ ELBAHARY ELYOUNANY SC 5:36.70
5 GOjvXRW OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:40.00
6 odwysiM JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:55.30
7 asOmmdP VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 6:00.00
8 vh2H1vN SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 6:15.87
Heat 3
1 8wTaSVv7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 5:30.00
2 IsaHNm6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 5:25.37
3 o0zBIQ7P D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 5:20.00
4 gjo0O1HU MORALIDI Vasiliki GRE 1979 M40+ MORALIDI 5:16.00
5 L4XohGl WOLFF Anna GER 1993 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:18.00
6 biNVN7s KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 5:20.00
7 988yBEt LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 5:28.77
8 YOilawHi HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 5:30.50
Heat 4
1 gnhKcis CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 5:12.12
2 hOcdWpy MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 5:10.00
3 RJERL7m CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:59.00
4 BUhEdGy SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:45.00
5 PaBkLgN DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:50.00
6 p7PwwSN PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 5:02.40
7 uuAMHEX ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 5:10.00
8 FANpwel KOVALCHUK VYuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 5:15.03
Heat 5
1 MDQxVIw EZZELDIN ABDELHAMID Aya EGY 1988 M30+ ELGHABA SPORTING CLUB 4:43.00
2 ZkGcjse YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 4:35.60
3 Q10A7Mg SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 4:24.00
4 xnlvFlw PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 4:10.00
5 BsPIlTK BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 4:15.98
6 x1UiLtr GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 4:30.00
7 k9nJ9kU GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 4:38.62
8 vwwh3Aj PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 4:44.70
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 15
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

200 m SF Men
Entry List

A
&

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

—_

YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel
2 GRAMMATICOS Basile

STASI Sergio Enrico
MOMBELLI Luciano

CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan
BESSE Laurent

KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al
STEPHENSON Brett

MAIRE Frederic

ONO O WN =

MERKURI Maksim
SZABO Gyorgy
WINKLER Daniel
MANCISIDOR Gregorio
MARGALNIKOV Dmitri
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos
LUCA Zanni
TOMBOLATO Giancarlo
ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios
ARMAS Joel

CQOWooONOOURAWN—

—_

WATANABE Hidetoshi
KARAVANAS Anastasios
SCHMIDT Sascha
YAMASHITA Satoshi
AYVAZ Esref
TSOUROUNAKIS loannis
SAYED Soliman
MIRONOV Vasilii
SZURMIEJ Mateusz

YAO XIANG Lim

CQOWoONOOOPA~WN—

—_

KEMPA Bartosz

TAREK SALEM Mohamed
HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham
BERTAZIOLI Dario

HORIGUCHI Yuta
AL-DARDASAWI Hamza
VASILOPOULOS Anargyros

NOoO O~ WND =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

Masters M70+

EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC
FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP
Masters M60+

ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE

GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM

FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO

ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH

AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

Masters M50+

EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM

ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK

EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN

ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS

USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB

Masters M40+

JPN 1976 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS

GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI

GRE 1984 M40+ TSOUROUNAKIS

ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN

CM1 1983 M40+ SPB

POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE

Masters M30+

POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50

EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC

ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP.
GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

3:55.12
2:30.00

3:00.00
2:45.00
2:28.00
2:18.07
2:15.00
2:10.00
2:09.26
2:04.08

2:00.00
2:00.00
1:59.87
1:53.56
1:53.00
1:50.26
1:48.00
1:46.29
1:43.00
1:42.00

1:56.88
1:55.25
1:49.87
1:46.01
1:43.76
1:40.00
1:36.00
1:35.00
1:35.00
1:35.00

1:57.20
1:50.00
1:44.95
1:44.00
1:37.98
1:35.20
1:34.86

Event 16
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

A
&

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

CMAS
200 m SF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 16
15 JUN 2025

Heat 1

2 NIL7cSv YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 3:55.12

3 InpBP8p MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 2:45.00

4 13h63alL CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 2:28.00

5 elwobxi GRAMMATICOS Basile FRA 1946 M70+ USP-NAP 2:30.00

6 AgBwhQH STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 3:00.00
Heat 2

1 cmdwvi7 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 2:15.00

2 jGQ6eco STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:09.26

3 210GdYW MERKURI Maksim EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:00.00

4 HB34HqG WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:59.87

5 GiAA8VR SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2:00.00

6 MVEHeRs MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:04.08

7 SvLmchV KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH 2:10.00

8 NKC77IV BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:18.07
Heat 3

1 KnEO2Ny WATANABE Hidetoshi JPN 1976 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:56.88

2 aMUKCdf MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 1:53.56

3 SmkmWzA KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 1:50.26

4 7eccrgc SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:49.87

5 RzhQ9Z8 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:50.00

6 sogd63u MARGALNIKOV Dmitri EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:53.00

7 BLSElin KARAVANAS Anastasios GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS 1:55.25

8 4Z4netH KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 MB30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 1:57.20
Heat 4

1 t1Kndv7 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 1:46.29

2 Y8ZWkm3 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 1:44.95

3 eEAGDBO AYVAZ Esref TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI 1:43.76

4 UnNvnOM ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 1:42.00

5 zzEQUMW ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS 1:43.00

6 o0sj6RCy BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN 1:44.00

7 1CGGBjN YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:46.01

8 3RGX9Ry LUCA Zanni ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 1:48.00
Heat 5

1 4R9HFFI HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:37.98

2 pfhZufu AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 1:35.20

3  9zpQkKW YAO XIANG Lim SGP 1982 M40+ SUBAQUATICS ASSOC. SINGAPORE 1:35.00

4  8rW9NcJ VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 MS30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 1:34.86

5 vkVEoOo MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 1:35.00

6 |IQEhMZL SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 1:35.00

7 gO6G5UY SAYED Soliman ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN 1:36.00

8 89mRCdo TSOUROUNAKIS loannis GRE 1984 M40+ TSOUROUNAKIS 1:40.00

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 16
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship

Finswimming Indoor Masters

200 m SF Women
Entry List

FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

CECCARELLI Cinzia
VIVES-AURIOLLE Liliane
TOGNETTI Paola
YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa
MARIE HANAFY Catherine
GUIRAUD Marie Pascale
OLEC Nonna

NOoO O~ WND =

BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal
OTS Jaanika

DENOTTI Alba

HUGEL Sylvie

POVHA Anita

LANE Sabina

IATRIDOU Rampea
SUGAWARA Yoshiko
FUKUDA Miho

O©oOoONOGORhWN =

RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja
TZANI Panagiota

KAWASHIMO Sayaka
LOPEZ Annett
DIACOMIHALIS Justine
GAUBERT Albane

NO O~ WN =

KLAR Margarethe

GALOISY Alexandra
PINO ALAMOS Pilar
CHERKELETZI Eleni

OO =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

MOZO SUpREZ Beatriz Euge

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

Masters M60+

ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE
FRA 1956 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES
ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE
EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC
EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB
FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB
ESP 1962 M60+ OLEC
Masters M50+
EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC
EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC
FRA 1971 M50+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES
EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU
JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

Masters M40+

CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA
GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI
COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42
JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO
GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM
AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB
Masters M30+
GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM
FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB
FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB
GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

3:42.00
3:32.52
3:11.00
3:09.40
2:59.03
2:09.00
2:00.00

2:58.79
2:40.00
2:26.00
2:25.78
2:20.22
2:19.50
2:09.19
2:06.00
1:59.32

2:31.00
2:20.00
2:10.06
2:07.00
2:03.53
1:55.76
1:54.48

2:12.30
1:52.86
1:48.84
1:46.19

Event 17
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2025 CMAS World Championship

- - - v -
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
200 m SF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 17
15 JUN 2025

Heat 1

3  ScE3mNk CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 3:42.00

4 idzZWLUD TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 3:11.00

5 YbbY6Nf VIVES-AURIOLLE Liliane FRA 1956 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 3:32.52
Heat 2

1 WfwOhyU MARIE HANAFY Catherine EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 2:59.03

2 GOjvXRW OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:40.00

3 PaBkLgN DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:26.00

4  2VKUKgh POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:20.22

5 ubR46mf HUGEL Sylvie FRA 1971 M50+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 2:25.78

6 NRpGOMP RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 2:31.00

7 yfhK9Qe BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 2:58.79

8 ZkGcjse YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 3:09.40
Heat 3

1 Wp3EmP2 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:19.50

2 8xGMyiv MOZO SUPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 2:10.06

3 L5rMzm5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 2:09.00

4 f96gx4| SUGAWARA Yoshiko JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 2:06.00

5 ICUeFed KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO 2:07.00

6 k2d6nnX IATRIDOU Rampea GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU 2:09.19

7 AO1RQTy KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:12.30

8 FTbUoYV TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 2:20.00
Heat 4

1 zKCZALj OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 M60+ OLEC 2:00.00

2 qgfrdMgqO DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:55.76

3 ynBijrR GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 1:52.86

4 xQbmDwe CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 MB30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 1:46.19

5 xnlvFlw PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 1:48.84

6 k9nJokU GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 1:54.48

7 rRox0Xh FUKUDA Miho JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:59.32

8 XAYTINV LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:03.53

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 17
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

100 m SF Men
Entry List

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

ORD SURNAME & NAME

1 SESANA Angelo

—_

YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel
2 SLATNOW Henry

BESSE Laurent

CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan

MAIRE Frederic

MELNIK Eduard

KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al

OO WN =

MARGALNIKOV Dmitri
WINKLER Daniel
TOMBOLATO Giancarlo
SADOREV Oleg
ETIENNE Frederic

LUCA Zanni
MANCISIDOR Gregorio
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos

10 MONGE AROCENA Patxi
11 ARMAS Joel

12 MERKURI Maksim

13 ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios

O©oOoNOOR~WN =

KARAVANAS Anastasios
WATANABE Hidetoshi
SCHMIDT Sascha

AYVAZ Esref

YAMASHITA Satoshi
TSOUROUNAKIS loannis
RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E
SZURMIEJ Mateusz
MIRONOV Vasilii

SAYED Soliman

CQOWoONOUPRAhWN =

e

KABUNDA Kami

KEMPA Bartosz

YAMAGUCHI Shun

BERTAZIOLI Dario

TAREK SALEM Mohamed
HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham
HORIGUCHI Yuta
AL-DARDASAWI Hamza
VASILOPOULOS Anargyros

O©CoOoONOOOA~rWN =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT TEAM

Masters M80+

ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE

Masters M70+

EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC
GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM

Masters M60+

FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO

ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE

GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM

AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL.
ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH

Masters M50+

EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM

ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB

ITA 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN

ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK

JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK

USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB

EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS

Masters M40+

GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS

JPN 1976 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI

JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
GRE 1984 M40+ TSOUROUNAKIS

COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS

POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
CM1 1983 M40+ SPB

ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN

Masters M30+

TAN 1989 M30+ KABUNDA

POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
ITA 1995 M30+ NPS MILAN

EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP.
GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

1:26.00

1:43.03
1:09.00

1:05.00
1:04.00
1:00.47
1:00.06
1:00.00

57.20

54.00
53.15
50.00
49.20
49.12
48.00
47.50
47.45
47.28
45.45
45.00
43.60
43.50

55.30
49.19
47.44
46.59
45.60
45.00
42.29
41.50
41.00
41.00

1:00.00
50.60
50.00
45.70
45.00
43.90
43.09
42.20
40.60

Event 18
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
& X/ v koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
100 m SF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT  TEAM E.TIME
Event 18
15 JUN 2025 - 17:15
Heat 1
3 NIL7cSv YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 1:43.03
4 BGS2ayS SLATNOW Henry GER 1949 M70+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:09.00
5 Laz6W8r SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 1:26.00
Heat 2
2 I3h63aL CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 1:04.00
3 MVEHeRs MAIRE Frederic AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:00.06
4 dO7CWha MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 1:00.00
5 ¢dOucMO KABUNDA Kami TAN 1989 M30+ KABUNDA 1:00.00
6 NKC77IV BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:00.47
7 cmdwvi7 BESSE Laurent FRA 1958 M60+ SEHVO 1:05.00
Heat 3
1 BLSElin KARAVANAS Anastasios GRE 1979 M40+ KARAVANAS 55.30
2 HB34HqG WINKLER Daniel GER 1973 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 53.15
3 VvKGvcfz YAMAGUCHI Shun JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 50.00
4  Uuboox8 SADOREYV Oleg EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 49.20
5 t1Kndv7 TOMBOLATO Giancarlo ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 50.00
6 4Z4netH KEMPA Bartosz POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 50.60
7 sogJ63u MARGALNIKOV Dmitri EST 1972 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 54.00
8 SvLmchV KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH 57.20
Heat 4
1 SSpjlP4 ETIENNE Frederic FRA 1972 M50+ CSAKB 49.12
2 aMUKCdf MANCISIDOR Gregorio ESP 1971 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 47.50
3 7eccrgc SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 47.44
4 eEAGDBO AYVAZ Esref TUR 1985 M40+ ITU GELISTIRME VAKFI OKULLARI 46.59
5 SmkmWzA KOZLOVSZKY Miklos HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 47.28
6 GEZeVic ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu JPN 1975 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 47.45
7 3RGX9Ry LUCA Zanni ITA' 1974 M50+ NPS MILAN 48.00
8 KnEO2Ny WATANABE Hidetoshi JPN 1976 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 49.19
Heat 5
1 1CGGBjN YAMASHITA Satoshi JPN 1982 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 45.60
2 RzhQ9z8 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 45.00
3 UnNvnOM ARMAS Joel USA 1975 M50+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 45.00
4 210GdYW MERKURI Maksim EST 1971 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 43.60
5 Y8ZWkm3 HOSNY ABDELMOTALEB Moham EGY 1988 M30+ CANAL SUEZSC 43.90
6 89mRCdo TSOUROUNAKIS loannis GRE 1984 M40+ TSOUROUNAKIS 45.00
7 kykBOxt MONGE AROCENA Patxi ESP 1967 M50+ IGARONDO URPEKOAK 45.45
8 o0sj6RCy BERTAZIOLI Dario ITA 1995 M30+ NPSMILAN 45.70
Heat 6
1 4R9HFFI HORIGUCHI Yuta JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 43.09
2 pfhZufu AL-DARDASAWI Hamza JOR 1992 M30+ THE ROYAL JORDANIAN MARINE SP. 42.20
3 gO6G5UY SAYED Soliman ITA 1985 M40+ NPS MILAN 41.00
4 8rW9NcJ VASILOPOULOS Anargyros GRE 1989 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC 40.60
5 vkVEoOo MIRONOV Vasilii CM1 1983 M40+ SPB 41.00
6 IQEhMZL SZURMIEJ Mateusz POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 41.50
7 RmroWo9r RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS 42.29
8 zzEQUMW ASKOXYLAKIS Antonios GRE 1973 M50+ ASKOXYLAKIS 43.50
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 18
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship

Finswimming Indoor Masters

100 m SF Women
Entry List

FEDERATION

ORD SURNAME & NAME

1 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa

TOGNETTI Paola
YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa
KITAKOJI Yuko

GUIRAUD Marie Pascale
JACQUEMART Valerie
OLEC Nonna

OO =

RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita
BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal
HENSLER Priscilla

LANE Sabina

MEDA Stefania

POVHA Anita
BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita
ISHIHARA Mitsuru
IATRIDOU Rampea
FUKUDA Miho

CQOWoONOOURA~WN =

e

RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja
TZANI Panagiota

GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina
KAWASHIMO Sayaka
LOPEZ Annett

RADTSENKO Maria
MYRIAGKOU Eirini
SUNDKVIST Oxana
DIACOMIHALIS Justine
GOSZTAK Evelin

0O WVWoONOOPA~WN—

—_

KLAR Margarethe
WOLFF Anna
GALOISY Alexandra
CHERKELETZI Eleni
KTENA Sofia

AN —

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

MOZO SUMPREZ Beatriz Euge

FED BORN CAT

TEAM

Masters M70+

COoL

1955

M70+

TIBURONES DEL VALLE

Masters M60+

ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE
EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC
JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB
FRA 1964 M60+ AVCSM
ESP 1962 M60+ OLEC

Masters M50+
CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA
EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC
AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN
EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU
JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.

Masters M40+

CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA

GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI

COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA

JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO

GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42

EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION

GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU

SWE 1977 M40+ SUNDKVIST

AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.

HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION
Masters M30+

GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM

GER 1993 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM

FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB

GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC

GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC

E.TIME

1:30.00

1:23.00
1:20.36
1:08.00
58.95
57.77
53.00

1:16.48
1:14.84
1:10.14
1:02.11
1:02.00
1:01.75
59.00
57.00
56.19
54.90

1:12.32
1:10.00
1:00.15
56.00
55.89
55.51
55.01
55.00
53.00
52.11
50.00

1:01.18
59.00
51.04
48.66
42.52

Event 19
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . =M
Finswimming Indoor Masters &
CMAS
100 m SF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 19
15 JUN 2025

Heat 1

3 pnwlaeB ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 1:30.00

4 ZkGcjse YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa EGY 1961 M60+ SMOUHA SC 1:20.36

5 idzZWLUD TOGNETTI Paola ITA 1962 M60+ PINNAVERDE 1:23.00
Heat 2

2 yfhK9Qe BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal EGY 1968 M50+ SMOUHA SC 1:14.84

3 ZiezsqW HENSLER Priscilla AUS 1973 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:10.14

4 0PQtyRc KITAKOJI Yuko JPN 1964 M60+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:08.00

5 FTbUoYV TZANI Panagiota GRE 1980 M40+ TZANI 1:10.00

6 NRpGOMP RADOVIC-SAVARIN Sanja CRO 1977 M40+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 1:12.32

7 8wTaSVv7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 1:16.48
Heat 3

1 hOcdWpy MEDA Stefania ITA 1975 M50+ NPS MILAN 1:02.00

2 AO1RQTy KLAR Margarethe GER 1986 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:01.18

3 by4tdRr BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita EST 1968 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 59.00

4  L5rMzm5 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale FRA 1957 M60+ CSAKB 58.95

5 L4XohGl WOLFF Anna GER 1993 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 59.00

6 IsaHNm6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 1:00.15

7 2VkUKgh POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 1:01.75

8 Wp3EmP2 LANE Sabina AUS 1969 M50+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 1:02.11
Heat 4

1 Ws1h10v ISHIHARA Mitsuru JPN 1967 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 57.00

2 ICUeFed KAWASHIMO Sayaka JPN 1980 M40+ KAWASHIMO 56.00

3 8xGMyiv MOZO SUpPREZ Beatriz Euge COL 1981 M40+ CORPORACION CLUB LA 42 55.51

4 ujSnuBC MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 55.00

5 [1K93a35 RADTSENKO Maria EST 1982 M40+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 55.01

6 XAYTINV LOPEZ Annett GER 1977 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 55.89

7 k2dénnX IATRIDOU Rampea GRE 1974 M50+ IATRIDOU 56.19

8 fxilpYn JACQUEMART Valerie FRA 1964 M60+ AVCSM 57.77
Heat 5

1 zKCZALj OLEC Nonna ESP 1962 M60+ OLEC 53.00

2 qgfrdMqO DIACOMIHALIS Justine AUS 1979 M40+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 52.11

3 xiUiLtr GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 50.00

4 10S71V7 KTENA Sofia GRE 1986 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 42.52

5 xQbmDwe CHERKELETZI Eleni GRE 1992 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 48.66

6 ynBijrR GALOISY Alexandra FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 51.04

7 DDVmoxx SUNDKVIST Oxana SWE 1977 M40+ SUNDKVIST 53.00

8 rRox0Xh FUKUDA Miho JPN 1972 M50+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 54.90

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 19
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CMAS

2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

200 m BF Men
Entry List

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

ORD SURNAME & NAME

1 SESANA Angelo

—_

RAOUF SHALABY Medhat
2 YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel
3 ERRICO Bruno

STASI Sergio Enrico
STEPHENSON Brett
KOOSKORA Olev

D'ANTONIO Costantino
MOMBELLI Luciano

CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A
FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric
BERTOLI Gianni Stefano
KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al
10 GARCIA Cayetano

11 AHMED MOMTAZ Osama

12 SERAFINI Daniele

13 MELNIK Eduard

14 PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios

15 POSSANZINI Renato

16 BESSE Damien

O©oOoO~NoOOORhwWN =

REINA CLAVIJO Yesid
SENGPIEL Alexander
SIIMAN Andres
SZABO Gyorgy
STIPKOVIC Goran
AMOROSO Ivan
SZABO Peter

NOoO O wN =

BOBKOWSKI Maciej

MIOTK Michal

SCHMIDT Sascha
PANTOULAS Epameinondas
LINK Sebastian

TSUNAKI Takatoshi
RAMSES EBBO Sherif
MURTAS Mattia

GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August
SZURMIEJ Mateusz
RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E

0 VWoOoONOOA~WN =

—_

PASCAL Florent Maxime

GNIBA Adam

ALAJMI Suwayed

NONOYAMA Ryohei

ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem
TAREK SALEM Mohamed
AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed
PALMIERI Amato

CERON CARDONA Alejandro

©CoOoO~NoOORhWN =

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED BORN CAT TEAM

Masters M80+

ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE

Masters M70+

EGY 1955 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB
EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC
ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

Masters M60+

ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE

AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F.
EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL

ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE

COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE

ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE

ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH

USA 1962 M60+ FIT AND FINS CLUB

EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI

GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL.
GRE 1965 M60+ PERISTERIDIS

ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI

FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO

Masters M50+

COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE

GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM

EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION
HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA

ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO

HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION

Masters M40+

POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS

GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM

JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC

COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO

POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
COL 1982 M40+ SHARKS

Masters M30+

FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB

POL 1986 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO
KUW 1990 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB

JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER.
ESP 1995 M30+ CNL'HOSPITALET

EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB

EGY 1991 M30+ SMOUHA SC

ITA 1991 M30+ ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

COL 1990 M30+ CALYPSO

E.TIME

3:30.00

3:54.00
2:48.54
2:41.62

3:05.00
2:55.00
2:50.00
2:49.36
2:48.00
2:35.00
2:33.18
2:22.22
2:15.00
2:12.33
2:12.16
2:12.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:05.00

2:15.92
2:13.70
2:10.00
2:10.00
2:09.29
2:01.00
1:56.00

2:10.00
2:10.00
2:06.95
2:03.18
1:59.87
1:55.00
1:53.06
1:52.95
1:52.11
1:52.00
1:50.29

2:20.34
2:20.00
2:10.00
2:01.59
1:59.11
1:55.00
1:50.00
1:49.98
1:48.79

Event 20
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ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME

10 MARINOS Evangelos GRE 1987 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 1:45.50
11 TSONTOS Efstratios GRE 1990 M30+ PERISTERIDOLPHINS SC 1:45.15
12 NEUMANN Alex FRA 1986 M30+ CSAKB 1:43.09
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 20
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chiogo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
&£ 004 » koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
200 m BF Men
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E.TIME
Event 20
15 JUN 2025
Heat 1
3 arHTNhI RAOUF SHALABY Medhat EGY 1955 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 3:54.00
4  AgBwhQH STASI Sergio Enrico ITA 1958 M60+ PINNAVERDE 3:05.00
5 Laz6W8r SESANA Angelo ITA 1943 M80+ PINNAVERDE 3:30.00
Heat 2
1 jGQ6eco STEPHENSON Brett AUS 1963 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:55.00
2 M7a4YEn D'ANTONIO Costantino ITA 1960 M60+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 2:49.36
3 InpBP8p MOMBELLI Luciano ITA 1956 M60+ PINNAVERDE 2:48.00
4 13h63aL CALZI Massimo Giuseppe A ITA 1960 M60+ PINNAVERDE 2:35.00
5 fPe9AsW ERRICO Bruno ITA 1953 M70+ ELYSIUM SPORT SSDARL 2:41.62
6 NIL7cSv YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel EGY 1952 M70+ SMOUHA SC 2:48.54
7 yk2XFj9 KOOSKORA Olev EST 1962 M60+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:50.00
Heat 3
1 xlkz43w BERTOLI Gianni Stefano ITA 1959 M60+ PINNAVERDE 2:22,22
2 3JfDhC5 GNIBA Adam POL 1986 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 2:20.00
3 SvLmchV KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH Al ESP 1961 M60+ KOCHETKOV DMITRIEVICH 2:15.00
4 KhPcnYV GARCIA Cayetano USA 1962 M60+ FIT AND FINS CLUB 2:12.33
5 ¢x9nBhQ SENGPIEL Alexander GER 1969 M50+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:13.70
6 QQ7IFDE REINA CLAVIJO Yesid COL 1974 M50+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2:15.92
7 yncbvqg9 PASCAL Florent Maxime FRA 1994 M30+ CSAKB 2:20.34
8 xcVBioo FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric COL 1956 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2:33.18
Heat 4
1 ypZVs0G SERAFINI Daniele ITA 1965 M60+ SERAFINI 2:12.00
2 oKGtxBz MIOTK Michal POL 1985 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 2:10.00
3 dO7CWha MELNIK Eduard GBR 1963 M60+ NORTHERN LIGHTS FINSWIMMING CL. 2:10.00
4  ZKqal37 PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios GRE 1965 M60+ PERISTERIDIS 2:10.00
5 V3LFuHv SIIMAN Andres EST 1973 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:10.00
6 cfllwi2 POSSANZINI Renato ITA 1962 M60+ POSSANZINI 2:10.00
7 KzFhUJO BOBKOWSKI Maciej POL 1983 M40+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 2:10.00
8 mb5qQr4dc AHMED MOMTAZ Osama EGY 1960 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 2:12.16
Heat 5
1 4E8pWitP ALAJMI Suwayed KUW 1990 M30+ KUWAIT SEA SPORT CLUB 2:10.00
2 7eccrgc SCHMIDT Sascha GER 1980 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:06.95
3 6w4CzSx PANTOULAS Epameinondas GRE 1982 M40+ PANTOULAS 2:03.18
4 Q8IX6sA AMOROSO Ivan ITA 1974 M50+ AMOROSO 2:01.00
5 FnQrg9b NONOYAMA Ryohei JPN 1995 M30+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 2:01.59
6 9po8auy BESSE Damien FRA 1964 M60+ SEHVO 2:05.00
7 sqW9zDw STIPKOVIC Goran CRO 1974 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 2:09.29
8 GiAA8VR SZABO Gyorgy HUN 1970 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2:10.00
Heat 6
1 BbOknFU ESCOFET MICOLAU Guillem ESP 1995 M30+ CNL'HOSPITALET 1:59.11
2 RzhQ9z8 TAREK SALEM Mohamed EGY 1993 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:55.00
3 ECAWwy3 RAMSES EBBO Sherif EGY 1984 M40+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 1:53.06
4 ntP9CVC GOMEZ GOMEZ Diego August COL 1985 M40+ CALYPSO 1:52.11
5 1769m84 MURTAS Mattia ITA 1984 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 1:52.95
6 pe7xIhT TSUNAKI Takatoshi JPN 1984 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 1:55.00
7 Q4wgeBA SZABO Peter HUN 1974 M50+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 1:56.00
8 izm718W LINK Sebastian GER 1984 M40+ VDST MASTER TEAM 1:59.87
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 20
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LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME
1 RmroWo9r RAMIREZ SANCHEZ Rafael E
2 Mvg29Y1 PALMIERI Amato
3 wgCO0vfb MARINOS Evangelos
4 JmmCOqz NEUMANN Alex
5 kE000S1 TSONTOS Efstratios
6 5GKrFx9 CERON CARDONA Alejandro
7 xXtyv8Y AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed
8 IQEhMZL SZURMIEJ Mateusz

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED

COoL
ITA

GRE
FRA
GRE
CoL
EGY
POL

BORN CAT

Heat 7

1982
1991
1987
1986
1990
1990
1991
1985

M40+
M30+
M30+
M30+
M30+
M30+
M30+
M40+

TEAM

SHARKS

ASD SPARTA AVELLINO

PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC

CSAKB

PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC

CALYPSO

SMOUHA SC

UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO

E.TIME

1:50.29
1:49.98
1:45.50
1:43.09
1:45.15
1:48.79
1:50.00
1:52.00

Event 20
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2025 CMAS World Championship

. . . Chioo A
Finswimming Indoor Masters 2% &
& X/ v koe
CMAS - FEDERATION
200 m BF Women
Entry List
ORD SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT TEAM E. TIME
Masters M70+
1 KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona EGY 1954 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 3:38.42
2 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2:50.89
Masters M60+
1 CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 3:25.00
2 JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:50.80
3 MARIE HANAFY Catherine EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 2:46.34
4 HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:36.45
5 STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 2:30.00
6 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2:28.17
Masters M50+
1 STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI
2 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 2:46.49
3 MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 2:44.24
4 POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:43.13
5 OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:40.00
6 D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 2:30.00
7 PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:20.90
8 DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:20.00
Masters M40+
1 STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU
2 SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 3:59.58
3 APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 2:50.00
4 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 2:33.79
5 ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 2:30.00
6 KANEDA Yuko JPN 1977 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 2:25.00
7 SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2:25.00
8 CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:16.00
9 GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 2:11.52
10 GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2:04.00
11 MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 2:00.00
12 BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 1:57.88
Masters M30+
1 KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 2:42.00
2 SHAAT Ghada EGY 1988 M30+ ELBAHARY ELYOUNANY SC 2:36.82
3 LANGIN Jana GER 1994 WM30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:34.41
4 KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 2:30.00
5 VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 2:30.00
6 BOWDEN Nicole AUS 1990 M30+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:20.88
7 KOVALCHUK Yuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 2:14.00
8 PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 2:10.06
9 EZZELDIN ABDELHAMID Aya EGY 1988 M30+ ELGHABA SPORTING CLUB 2:08.00
10 SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:02.00
11 PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 1:58.89
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 21
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

Chioo 2
2025
. A
= FEDERATION

A
&

CMAS
200 m BF Women
Start List
LANE CODE SURNAME & NAME FED BORN CAT  TEAM E.TIME
Event 21
15 JUN 2025
Heat 1
1 bgElOlg STAMPOLOU Despoina GRE 1983 M40+ STAMPOLOU
2 vh2H1vN SANCHEZ PALACIO Alba Luc COL 1976 M40+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 3:59.58
3 ScE3mNk CECCARELLI Cinzia ITA 1957 M60+ PINNAVERDE 3:25.00
4 o4wysiM JUERRIS Manuela GER 1962 M60+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:50.80
5 pnwlaeB ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa COL 1955 M70+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2:50.89
6 5JnLobC KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona EGY 1954 M70+ HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB 3:38.42
7 XVvUi4N STROUMPAKI Victoria GRE 1975 M50+ STROUMPAKI
Heat 2
1 8wTaSVv7 RENA STIPKOVIC Margerita CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 2:46.49
2 bnurYpj MENICANIN Isabell CRO 1973 M50+ FINSWIMMING TEAM NEVERA 2:44.24
3 DbiNVN7s KONKEL Sonia POL 1987 M30+ UKS TRI-SEA MEWA WLADYSLAWOWO 2:42.00
4 znR6YyF SHAAT Ghada EGY 1988 M30+ ELBAHARY ELYOUNANY SC 2:36.82
5 GOjvXRW OTS Jaanika EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:40.00
6 2VkUKgh POVHA Anita EST 1970 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:43.13
7  WifwOhyU MARIE HANAFY Catherine EGY 1964 M60+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 2:46.34
8 3BzgAbQ APOSTOLOU Anastasia GRE 1985 M40+ APOSTOLOU 2:50.00
Heat 3
1 988yBEt LANGIN Jana GER 1994 M30+ VDST MASTER TEAM 2:34.4M1
2 uuAMHEX ANGELIDI Kalliopi GRE 1980 M40+ ANGELIDI 2:30.00
3 o0zBIQ7P D'AMARIO Katia ITA 1973 M50+ D'AMARIO 2:30.00
4 8p4e0Gh STEFANELLI Nathalie FRA 1965 M60+ TOULOUSE METROPOLE PALMES 2:30.00
5 NKPhOGS KOUNIADI Danai GRE 1988 M30+ KOUNIADI 2:30.00
6 asOmmdP VAVOULI Angeliki GRE 1988 M30+ VAVOULI 2:30.00
7 IsaHNm6 GOMEZ HURTADO Catalina COL 1984 M40+ CLUB SUBACUATIC BOGOTA 2:33.79
8 YOtlawHi HOWE Elizabeth AUS 1964 M60+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:36.45
Heat 4
1 gINfANw KANEDA Yuko JPN 1977 M40+ JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS FEDER. 2:25.00
2 p7PwwSN PAAP Eili EST 1975 M50+ ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FEDERATION 2:20.90
3 PaBkLgN DENOTTI Alba ITA 1969 M50+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:20.00
4  FANpwel KOVALCHUK VYuliia EGY 1994 M30+ SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB 2:14.00
5 RJERL7m CURRELI Gabriella ITA 1980 M40+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:16.00
6 alWweelL BOWDEN Nicole AUS 1990 M30+ OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERWATER F. 2:20.88
7 BUhEdGy SZABO Timea HUN 1982 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2:25.00
8 gnhKcis CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby COL 1959 M60+ TIBURONES DEL VALLE 2:28.17
Heat 5
1 vwwh3Aj PIOTROWSKA Marta POL 1988 M30+ UKS REKIN WROCLAW SP50 2:10.06
2 x1UiLtr GOSZTAK Evelin HUN 1984 M40+ HUNGARIAN DIVERS FEDERATION 2:04.00
3 ujSnuBC MYRIAGKOU Eirini GRE 1984 M40+ MYRIAGKOU 2:00.00
4 BsPilTK BECQ Emilie FRA 1979 M40+ BECQ 1:57.88
5 xnlvFlw PINO ALAMOS Pilar FRA 1995 M30+ CSAKB 1:58.89
6 Q10A7Mg SALVATO Elisa ITA 1994 M30+ ASD WATER LIFE SC 2:02.00
7 MDQxViw EZZELDIN ABDELHAMID Aya EGY 1988 M30+ ELGHABA SPORTING CLUB 2:08.00
8 k9nd9kU GAUBERT Albane FRA 1984 M40+ CSAKB 2:11.52
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 21
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS .
4x100 m SB Mixed
Entry List
ORD RELAY FED CAT E.TIME
Masters R260
1 HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB EGY R260
SEDKY SEDKY Mohamed M 68 KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona w 71
RAOUF SHALABY Medhat M 70 MAHMOUD ELKHOLY Maha W 64
2 PINNAVERDE ITA R260 5:35.00
STASI Sergio Enrico M 67 CECCARELLI Cinzia w 68
MOMBELLI Luciano M 69 TOGNETTI Paola w 63
3 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R260 4:00.00
NIAU Patrick M 66 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale w 68
GRAMMATICOS Basile M 79 JACQUEMART Valerie W 61
Masters R220
1 HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB EGY R220
MOHAMED ELSHERBINI Sameh M 53 BAHRAM ELNABAWY Maha w 62
MOHAMED HASHEM Abdelaziz M 69 SAMI KASSEM Shaimaa W 40
2 SMOUHA SC EGY R220
AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed M 34 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa w 64
YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel M 73 BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal w 57
3 TIBURONES DEL VALLE COL R220
REINA CLAVIJO Yesid M 51 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa W 70
FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric M 69 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby w 66
4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R220 4:10.00
MITSUI Takeshi M 56 ISHIHARA Mitsuru w 58
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu M 50 KITAKOJI Yuko W 61
5 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R220 3:59.00
KOOSKORA Olev M 63 POVHA Anita W 55
SIIMAN Andres M 52 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita w 57
6 OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERW. AUS R220 3:53.60
MAIRE Frederic M 61 HOWE Elizabeth w 61
STEPHENSON Brett M 62 DIACOMIHALIS Justine W 46
Masters R180
1 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R180
PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios M 60 MORALIDI Vasiliki W 46
KARAVANAS Anastasios M 46 IATRIDOU Rampea w 51
2 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R180 4:00.00
BESSE Damien M 61 BECQ Emilie w 46
BESSE Laurent M 67 GAUBERT Albane W 41
3 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R180 4:00.00
TSUNAKI Takatoshi M 41 KANEDA Yuko W 48
TANAKA Keniji M 39 FUKUDA Miho w 53
4 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R180 4:00.00
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan M 63 LANGIN Jana w 31
WINKLER Daniel M 52 KLAR Margarethe w 39
5 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN R180 3:30.00
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos M 51 GOSZTAK Evelin w 41
SZABO Gyorgy M 55 SZABO Timea w 43
6 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R180 3:24.00
SADOREYV Oleg M 52 PAAP Eili W 50
MERKURI Maksim M 54 RADTSENKO Maria w 43
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 22
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ORD

RELAY

HELLENIC SWIMMING FED.
PANTOULAS Epameinondas
TSOUROUNAKIS loannis

HELLENIC SWIMMING FED.
KOKOLINAKIS Michalis
KIRIAKIDIS Eystratios

PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC
TSONTOS Efstratios
MARINOS Evangelos

SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB
RAMSES EBBO Sherif
TAREK SALEM Mohamed

VDST MASTER TEAM
LINK Sebastian
SCHMIDT Sascha

CSAKB
NEUMANN Alex
ETIENNE Frederic

JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS
YAMAGUCHI Shun
HORIGUCHI Yuta

Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025

FED CAT
Masters R140
GRE R140
M 43 APOSTOLOU Anastasia
M 41 TZANI Panagiota
GRE R140
M 40 KOUNIADI Danai
M 40 MYRIAGKOU Eirini
GRE R140
M 35 KTENA Sofia
M 38 CHERKELETZI Eleni
EGY R140
M 41 KOVALCHUK Yuliia
M 32 MARIE HANAFY Catherine
GER R140
M 41 WOLFF Anna
M 45 LOPEZ Annett
FRA R140
M 39 GALOISY Alexandra
M 53 PINO ALAMOS Pilar
JPN  R140
M 30 MAEDA Hiroko
M 30 SUGAWARA Yoshiko

£ 22 =2 £ == £z ==

40
45

37
41

39
33

31
61

32
48

30
30

41
50

E.TIME

3:45.00

3:33.00

3:00.00
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2025 CMAS World Championship
Finswimming Indoor Masters

FEDERATION

CMAS .
4x100 m SB Mixed
Start List
LANE  RELAY FED CAT E.TIME
Event 22
15 JUN 2025
Heat 1 - R260
3 HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB EGY R260
SEDKY SEDKY Mohamed M 68 KAMEL YOUSSEF Mona 71
RAOUF SHALABY Medhat M 70 MAHMOUD ELKHOLY Maha 64
4 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R260 4:00.00
NIAU Patrick M 66 GUIRAUD Marie Pascale 68
GRAMMATICOS Basile M 79 JACQUEMART Valerie 61
5 PINNAVERDE ITA R260 5:35.00
STASI Sergio Enrico M 67 CECCARELLI Cinzia 68
MOMBELLI Luciano M 69 TOGNETTI Paola 63
Heat 2 - R220
2 HELIOPOLIS SPORTING CLUB EGY R220
MOHAMED ELSHERBINI Sameh M 53 BAHRAM ELNABAWY Maha 62
MOHAMED HASHEM Abdelaziz M 69 SAMI KASSEM Shaimaa 40
3 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R220 4:10.00
MITSUI Takeshi M 56 ISHIHARA Mitsuru 58
ISHIMOTO Kiyotsugu M 50 KITAKOJI Yuko 61
4 OZFIN AUSTRALIAN UNDERW. AUS R220 3:53.60
MAIRE Frederic M 61 HOWE Elizabeth 61
STEPHENSON Brett M 62 DIACOMIHALIS Justine 46
5 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R220 3:59.00
KOOSKORA Olev M 63 POVHA Anita 55
SIIMAN Andres M 52 BEREZEVSKAJA Margarita 57
6 TIBURONES DEL VALLE COL R220
REINA CLAVIJO Yesid M 51 ARROYAVE GARCIA Nelsa 70
FERNANDEZ NARVAEZ Mauric M 69 CASTILLO PEREZ Nalliby 66
7 SMOUHA SC EGY R220
AHMED ABDELHAMID Mohamed M 34 YOUSSEF ELSAYED Hanaa 64
YAKOUT ELHELWA Adel M 73 BARAKAT GENAIDY Amal 57
Heat 3 - R180
2 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R180 4:00.00
BANDILLA Dalk-Ascan M 63 LANGIN Jana 31
WINKLER Daniel M 52 KLAR Margarethe 39
3 FED. FRANCAISE ESSM FRA R180 4:00.00
BESSE Damien M 61 BECQ Emilie 46
BESSE Laurent M 67 GAUBERT Albane 41
4 ESTONIAN UNDERWATER FED. EST R180 3:24.00
SADOREYV Oleg M 52 PAAP Eili 50
MERKURI Maksim M 54 RADTSENKO Maria 43
5 HUNGARIAN DIVERS FED. HUN R180 3:30.00
KOZLOVSZKY Miklos M 51 GOSZTAK Evelin 41
SZABO Gyorgy M 55 SZABO Timea 43
6 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R180 4:00.00
TSUNAKI Takatoshi M 41 KANEDA Yuko 48
TANAKA Keniji M 39 FUKUDA Miho 53
7 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R180
PERISTERIDIS Dimitrios M 60 MORALIDI Vasiliki 46
KARAVANAS Anastasios M 46 IATRIDOU Rampea 51
Chios (GRE), 13 June - 16 June 2025 Event 22
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LANE  RELAY FED CAT E.TIME
Heat 4 - R140

1 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R140
KOKOLINAKIS Michalis 40 KOUNIADI Danai 37
KIRIAKIDIS Eystratios 40 MYRIAGKOU Eirini 41

2 SHOOTING SPORTING CLUB EGY R140
RAMSES EBBO Sherif 41 KOVALCHUK Yuliia 31
TAREK SALEM Mohamed 32 MARIE HANAFY Catherine 61

3 VDST MASTER TEAM GER R140 3:45.00
LINK Sebastian 41 WOLFF Anna 32
SCHMIDT Sascha 45 LOPEZ Annett 48

4 JAPAN UNDERWATER SPORTS JPN  R140 3:00.00
YAMAGUCHI Shun 30 MAEDA Hiroko 41
HORIGUCHI Yuta 30 SUGAWARA Yoshiko 50

5 CSAKB FRA R140 3:33.00
NEUMANN Alex 39 GALOISY Alexandra 30
ETIENNE Frederic 53 PINO ALAMOS Pilar 30

6 PERISTERI DOLPHINS SC GRE R140
TSONTOS Efstratios 35 KTENA Sofia 39
MARINOS Evangelos 38 CHERKELETZI Eleni 33

7 HELLENIC SWIMMING FED. GRE R140
PANTOULAS Epameinondas 43 APOSTOLOU Anastasia 40
TSOUROUNAKIS loannis 41 TZANI Panagiota 45
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	50 m SF Men
	50 m SF Women
	100 m BF Men
	100 m BF Women
	400 m SF Men
	400 m SF Women
	800 m SF Men
	800 m SF Women
	50 m BF Men
	50 m BF Women
	4x50 m SF Mixed
	50 m AP Men
	50 m AP Women
	400 m BF Men
	400 m BF Women
	200 m SF Men
	200 m SF Women
	100 m SF Men
	100 m SF Women
	200 m BF Men
	200 m BF Women
	4x100 m SB Mixed

